

Department of Education and Early Development

DIVISION OF TEACHING AND LEARNING SUPPORT Special Education

801 West 10th Street, Suite 200 P.O. Box 110500 Juneau, Alaska 99811-0500 Office: 907.465.8693 Fax: 907.465.2806

April 27, 2017

Ms. Janet Stout Special Education Director Hydaburg School District P.O. Box 109 Hydaburg, AK 99922

Dear Ms. Stout:

As a result of a monitoring visit and sampling of district documentation, the Department of Education and Early Development, Special Education Programs issued the Hydaburg School District a Plan of Improvement. To demonstrate completion of the corrective actions, the district has submitted specific documentation. This documentation may have included: IEPs, ESERs, consent forms, written notices, training materials, and other related information.

The evidence submitted meets the required standards of this Plan of Improvement. The district is encouraged to conduct periodic self-monitoring to ensure compliance.

This is the Hydaburg School District's official notice for completion of the Special Education Compliance Monitoring, District Plan of Improvement, effective this date.

I would like to thank you and your staff for the effort put forth in completing the Plan of Improvement. If there is any assistance that I can offer in the future, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Grace Gray

Hau Hay

Program Manager

cc: EED Compliance File

Lauren Burch, Superintendent